5568

11.01.02.01

11.01.02.02

11.01.02.03

11.01.02.04

11.01.02.05

11.01.02.06

11.01.02.07

LAWS OF MARYLAND

IZED TO EXPEND FOR PUBLIC AS-
SISTANCE IN ANY MONTH AN AMOUNT
IN EXCESS OF THAT COMPUTED BY
DIVIDING THE TOTAL AVAILABLE AP-
PROPRIATION FOR SUCH PURPOSE BY
THE NUMBER OF REMAINING MONTHS
IN THE FISCAL YEAR, UNLESS THE
APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC
WORKS IS SECURED FOR ANY SUCH
EXCESS EXPENDITURE. THE PROVI-
SIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL
APPLY IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

OLD AGE ASSISTANCE
AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY
BLIND

AID TO PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY
DISABLED

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
BOARDING CARE FOR CHILDREN

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO
EMPLOYABLES

BARRETT SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

General Administration
General Fund Appropriation........e.eeeeeeeveevnennnn.

Custodial Care
General Fund Appropriation ........ceeeeeeevvveevvennnn

Dietary Services
General Fund Appropriation ........ceeevvevvvvvennnnn

Plant Operation and Maintenance
General Fund Appropriation ..........eceeevevevennnnn,

Clinical Services
General Fund Appropriation .......ccceeeceveeveevennnnn.

Educational, Vocational, Recreational and
Religious Services
General Fund Appropriation .......cccceeevveevvveevennn.

Farm Operation and Maintenance
General Fund Appropriation ................ 15,188
Special Fund Appropriation, provided
that revenues in excess of this esti-
mate may be made available by ap-
proved budget amendment ................ 5,000

[CH. 339

26,5653

48,773

23,410

27,628

25,044

36,870

20,188



