IZED TO EXPEND FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE IN ANY MONTH AN AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF THAT COMPUTED BY DIVIDING THE TOTAL AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION FOR SUCH PURPOSE BY THE NUMBER OF REMAINING MONTHS IN THE FISCAL YEAR, UNLESS THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS IS SECURED FOR ANY SUCH EXCESS EXPENDITURE. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL APPLY IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

OLD AGE ASSISTANCE

AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY BLIND

AID TO PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

BOARDING CARE FOR CHILDREN

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO EMPLOYABLES

BARRETT SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

11.01.02.01	General Administration General Fund Appropriation	••••••	26,553 27,095
11.01.02.02	Custodial Care General Fund Appropriation	••••••	48,773
11.01.02.03	Dietary Services General Fund Appropriation		23,410
11.01.02.04	Plant Operation and Maintenance General Fund Appropriation	••••••	27,628
11.01.02.05	Clinical Services General Fund Appropriation	•••••	25,044
11.01.02.06	Educational, Vocational, Recreational and Religious Services General Fund Appropriation		36,870
11.01.02.07	Farm Operation and Maintenance General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that revenues in excess of this estimate may be made available by ap-	15,188	
	proved budget amendment	5,000	20,188